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Crystal City I.S.D. School Calendar

July 2019 - June 2020

JULY

4 - Independence Day

AUGUST

12 -- 14 Staff Development Days

(5 Student Days)

15 & 16 Teacher Work Days

21 - WELCOME

19, 20, 22 & 23 Staff Development Days

26 - First Day of School, 1st Semester & 1st

Six Weeks Period Begins (29 Student Days)

SEPTEMBER

(20 Student Days)

NOVEMBER (14 Student Days)
8 - End of 2nd Six Weeks Period
11 - HOLIDAY

12 - Staff Development Day
13 - 3rd Six Weeks Period Begins

(23 Student Days)

- Early Release

25 26, 28, 28 & 29 - Thanksgiving Holidays

DECEMBER

9-13 - End of Course Testing

(15 Student Days)

20 - End of 3rd Six Weeks & 1st Semester &

JANUARY

1- New Year's Day - 1-3 HOLIDAYS

(18 Student Days)

6 - Teacher Workday
7 - Staff Development Day
8 - 2nd Semester & 4th Six Weeks Begin

(33 Student Days)

FEBRUARY

21 - End of 4th Six Weeks Period

(19 Student Days)

24 - Staff Development
25 - 5th Six Weeks Begin

(28 Student Days)

MARCH

(17 Student Days)

Board Amended: May 8, 2019
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20 - Staff Development Day

MAY

4 - 8- End of Course Testing Window

(21 Student Days)

11 - 14 - STAAR Testing
25 - Teacher Workday

29 - End of 6th Six Weeks & 2nd Semester

JUNE

1 - Teacher Workday

22 - EOC-EI Testing
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Codes: - Holiday A Teacher Workday/Student Holiday - In-Service/Staff Development/Student Holiday

- Testing Days

( ) - Semester Period

I:I - Early Release (K-12) - VER Staff Development

|:| - Spring Break

A - Teacher Workday/Weather Days

O - Beginning 6 Weeks Reporting Period

# - Bold Number End of 6 Weeks Reporting Period

76 Student Days 1st Semester and 93 Student Days 2nd Semester = 169 Total Student Days + 18 Teacher Staff Development Days/Work Days = 187 Total Teacher Work Days



Crystal City Independent School District

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Mr. Victor Bonilla, President

Mr. Jose Uribes, Vice-President
Mr. Ray Espinosa, Member
Mrs. Nora Flores-Guerrero, Member

Mr. Eric Garcia, Secretary
Mrs. Peggy Young, Member
Mrs. Melissa Marquez Guerrero, Member

MAIN DISTRICT OFFICE
613 W. Zavala Street

Mail - 805 E. Crockett Street

Crystal City, TX 78839
Main Fax #: 830-374-8004
District Web Address: www.crystalcityisd.org

Superintendent of Schools Edward Churchill
Federal Programs Director Norma Carranza
Accountability/Program Compliance Director Irma Martinez
Human Resource Director Dante Delgado
Business Office Manager Maggie Flores

Pablo Briseno
Juan Rene Guajardo

Dist. Testing Coordinator/Student Services
Secondary C&l/Student Services

Special Education Director Alma Sendejo
Food Service Manager

Athletic Director David Lopez
Band Director Joe Honstein
MMELC Program

Irene Melendrez
Jesse Guaijardo
Dina Briones
Adrian Segura
Beatriz Martinez
Veronica lbarra

Vida y Salud
Maryna Trevino

Maintenance Director

Technology Coordinator

CCISD Alternative Ed. Center
District Chief of Police

Migrant Program Office

Migrant Student Service Coordinator
District Health Clinic

District Head Nurse

374-2367
374-2383
374-8021
374-2355
374-2357
374-2367
374-2367
374-8085
374-8070
374-8035
374-8029
374-8108
374-2571
374-2371
374-9840
374-8054
374-8081
374-3281
374-8076
374-8091

SCHOOQOLS

CRYSTAL CITY HIGH SCHOOL - Jorge Cerna, Principal

Janie Flanagan, Assistant Principal
Dalia Urrabazo/Assistant Principal
805 E. Crockett Street — Crystal City, Texas 78839
9th - 12th Grades Phone — 374-2341 Fax - 374-8012

STERLING H. FLY JR. HIGH SCHOOL - Sarah Garcia, Principal

Robert Alvarado, Assistant Principal

805 E. Crockett Street — Crystal City, Texas 78839
7th - 8th Grades Phone — 374-2371 Fax- 374-9124

BENITO JUAREZ MIDDLE SCHOOL - Carmel Diaz, Principal

Maria Bermea, Assistant Principal

805 E. Crockett Street — Crystal City, Texas 78839
5th - 6th Grades Phone — 374-8105 Fax - 374-0043

LORENZO DE ZAVALA ELEMENTARY
Veronica Hoffman, Principal
Noemi M. Lopez, Assistant Principal

805 E. Crockett Street — Crystal City, Texas 78839
2nd - 4th Grades Phone — 374-8080 Fax - 374-8092

DR. TOMAS RIVERA ELEMENTARY
Andrea Guerrero - Principal
Noemi M. Lopez, Assistant Principal

805 E. Crockett Street — Crystal City, Texas 78839
PK-1st Grades Phone — 374-8078 Fax - 374-8024

JAVELINAS

2019-2020

STUDENT DAILY SCHEDULES

Prekindergarten
Kinder - 4th Grades
5th & 6th Grades
7th & 8th Grades
9th - 12th Grades

REVISED:

7:50 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:50 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:50 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
8:30 a.m. - 4:10 p.m.
8:30 a.m. - 4:10 p.m.
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